Teck Metals Ltd. (“Teck Metals”), a wholly owned subsidiary of Teck Resources Limited (“Teck,” or “our”), provides a full and
unconditional guarantee or the equivalent in respect of substantially all of our outstanding indebtedness for borrowed money.

The following tables set forth condensed consolidating financial information for Teck Metals as at December 31, 2011, December
31, 2010 and January 1, 2010. The information is presented with separate columns for: (i) Teck; (ii) Teck Metals; (iii) our other
subsidiaries on a combined basis; (iv) consolidating adjustments; and (v) the total consolidated amounts. The investments in
subsidiaries held by Teck, Teck Metals and other non-guarantor subsidiaries have been accounted for using the equity method of
accounting. Compañia Minera Antamina (“Antamina”) is not considered a subsidiary and, as such, our share of Antamina’s results
and balances are included in consolidation adjustments in the following tables.

As at December 31, 2011

As Reported in IFRS (Cdn$ in millions)

Teck

Teck

Metals

Non-
Guarantor

Subsidiaries

Consolidating
Adjustments

Consolidated

Totals

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING
BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION

Cash and cash equivalents 53 1,002 3,275 75 4,405
Current income and resource

taxes receivable
7 12 82 – 101

Trade accounts receivable 6,743 144 10,106 (15,751) 1,242

Inventories 21 406 1,162 52 1,641

6,824 1,564 14,625 (15,624) 7,389

Financial and other assets 2,124 1,200 1,717 (3,903) 1,138

Investments in associates 27,142 23,907 459 (50,793) 715

Property, plant and equipment 558 940 20,761 891 23,150

Deferred income and resource tax assets – – 31 149 180

Goodwill – – 1,647 – 1,647

36,648 27,611 39,240 (69,280) 34,219

Trade accounts payable and other liabilities 9,185 6,193 2,145 (16,088) 1,435

Dividends payable 235 – – – 235

Current income and resource taxes payable – – 59 34 93

Debt 203 – 40 116 359

9,623 6,193 2,244 (15,938)  2,122

Debt 7,887 1,802 216 (3,229) 6,676

Deferred income and resource tax liabilities 1,349 1,789 2,138 66 5,342

Retirement benefit liabilities 36 284 371 – 691

Other liabilities and provisions 32 209 1,210 44 1,495

18,927 10,277 6,179 (19,057) 16,326

Equity

	 Attributable to shareholders of the company 17,721 17,334 32,889 (50,223) 17,721

	 Attributable to non-controlling interests – – 172 – 172

17,721 17,334 33,061 (50,223) 17,893

36,648 27,611 39,240 (69,280) 34,219

121

Year Ended December 31, 2011

As Reported in IFRS (Cdn$ in millions)

Teck

Teck

Metals

Non-
Guarantor

Subsidiaries

Consolidating
Adjustments

Consolidated

Totals

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING
STATEMENT OF INCOME INFORMATION

Revenues 142 2,002 8,821 549 11,514

Cost of sales (108) (1,793) (4,752) 16 (6,637)

Gross profit 34 209 4,069 565 4,877

Other operating expenses

	 General and administration (90) (15) (19) (1) (125)

	 Exploration (18) (1) (85) (1) (105)

	 Research and development (4) (13) – – (17)

	 Other operating income (expense) 18 13 (104) (101) (174)

Profit (loss) from operations (60) 193 3,861 462 4,456

Finance income 117 136 56 (196) 113

Finance expense (578) (172) (77) 232 (595)

Non-operating income (expense) (169) 211 (41) 196 197

Share of profit (losses) of associates 3,538 2,013 388 (5,944) (5)

Profit before tax 2,848 2,381 4,187 (5,250) 4,166

Provision for income and resource taxes (180) (513) (541) (164) (1,398)

Profit for the year 2,668 1,868 3,646 (5,414) 2,768

Profit attributable to:

	 Shareholders of the company 2,668 1,868 3,546 (5,414) 2,668

	 Non-controlling interests – – 100 – 100

Profit for the year 2,668 1,868 3,646 (5,414) 2,768

122	 Teck 2011 Annual Report

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements Years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010

32. Supplemental Guarantor Condensed Consolidating Financial Information (continued)

Year Ended December 31, 2011

As Reported in IFRS (Cdn$ in millions)

Teck

Teck

Metals

Non-
Guarantor

Subsidiaries

Consolidating
Adjustments

Consolidated

Totals

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
INFORMATION

Operating activities (532) 488 6,031 (2,030) 3,957

Investing activities

Purchase of property, plant and equipment (77) (51) (936) (172) (1,236)
Purchase of financial investments and

other assets (378) (5) (80) – (463)
Proceeds from the sale of investments and

other assets 47 17 225 – 289

Decrease in restricted cash – – – – –

(408) (39) (791) (172) (1,410)

Financing activities

Issuance of debt 1,907  –  –  – 1,907

Repayment of debt (54)  – (42) (8) (104)

Debt interest paid (370)  – (5) (2) (377)
Issuance of Class B subordinate

voting shares 4  –  –  – 4
Purchase and cancellation of Class B

subordinate voting shares (171)  –  –  – (171)

Dividends paid (354)  –  –  – (354)

Distributions to non-controlling interests  –  – (54)  – (54)

Interdivision distributions  – 420 (2,648) 2,228  –

962 420 (2,749) 2,218 851

Effect of exchange rate changes on cash and
cash equivalents

16 138 20 1 175

Increase in cash and cash equivalents 38 1,007 2,511 17 3,573

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 15 (5) 764 58 832

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 53 1,002 3,275 75 4,405

123

As at December 31, 2010

As Reported in IFRS (Cdn$ in millions)

Teck

Teck

Metals

Non-
Guarantor

Subsidiaries

Consolidating
Adjustments

Consolidated

Totals

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING
BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION

Cash and cash equivalents 15 (5) 764 58 832
Current income and resource

taxes receivable 4 5 7 – 16
Trade accounts receivable 5,935 102 7,267 (12,226) 1,078

Inventories 23 408 908 35 1,374

5,977 510 8,946 (12,133) 3,300

Financial and other assets 1,740 1,151 3,416 (5,502) 805

Investments in associates 23,347 21,893 338 (44,919) 659

Property, plant and equipment 517 903 20,146 743 22,309

Deferred income and resource tax assets – – 17 328 345

Goodwill – – 1,637 – 1,637

31,581 24,457 34,500 (61,483) 29,055

Trade accounts payable and other liabilities 6,446 5,658 1,553 (12,310) 1,347

Dividends payable 177 – – – 177

Current income and resource taxes payable 2 17 130 12 161

Debt – – 38 27 65

6,625 5,675 1,721 (12,271) 1,750

Debt 7,922 1,765 206 (5,010) 4,883

Deferred income and resource tax liabilities 1,215 1,347 2,256 81 4,899

Retirement benefit liabilities 26 239 275 2 542

Other liabilities and provisions 20 146 894 26 1,086

15,808 9,172 5,352 (17,172) 13,160

Equity

	 Attributable to shareholders of the company 15,773 15,285 29,026 (44,311) 15,773

	 Attributable to non-controlling interests – – 122 – 122

15,773 15,285 29,148 (44,311) 15,895

31,581 24,457 34,500 (61,483) 29,055

124	 Teck 2011 Annual Report

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements Years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010

32. Supplemental Guarantor Condensed Consolidating Financial Information (continued)

Year Ended December 31, 2010

As Reported in IFRS (Cdn$ in millions)

Teck

Teck

Metals

Non-
Guarantor

Subsidiaries

Consolidating
Adjustments

Consolidated

Totals

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING
STATEMENT OF INCOME INFORMATION

Revenues 135 1,476 7,201 411 9,223

Cost of sales (99) (1,384) (4,207) (11) (5,701)

Gross profit 36 92 2,994 400 3,522

Other operating expenses

General and administration (95) (34) (8) – (137)

Exploration (11) – (45) – (56)

Research and development (2) (10) (8) – (20)

Other operating income (expense) (788) 591 214 623 640

Profit (loss) from operations (860) 639 3,147 1,023 3,949

Finance income 86 130 43 (164) 95

Finance expense (735) (157) (25) 226 (691)

Non-operating income (expense) 582 53 6 (1,059) (418)

Share of profit (losses) of associates 2,726 1,874 320 (4,925) (5)

Profit before tax 1,799 2,539 3,491 (4,899) 2,930

Provision for income and resource taxes 21 (431) (440) (144) (994)

Profit for the year 1,820 2,108 3,051 (5,043) 1,936

Profit attributable to:

	 Shareholders of the company 1,820 2,108 2,935 (5,043) 1,820

	 Non-controlling interests – – 116 – 116

Profit for the year 1,820 2,108 3,051 (5,043) 1,936

125

Year Ended December 31, 2010

As Reported in IFRS (Cdn$ in millions)

Teck

Teck

Metals

Non–
Guarantor

Subsidiaries

Consolidating
Adjustments

Consolidated

Totals

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
INFORMATION

Operating activities 3,353 470 3,557 (4,106) 3,274

Investing activities

	 Purchase of property, plant and equipment (67) (48) (626) (69) (810)
Purchase of financial investments and

other assets (39) – (7) – (46)
Proceeds from the sale of investments

and other assets 148 826 265 – 1,239
	 Decrease in restricted cash 91 – – – 91

133 778 (368) (69) 474

Financing activities

Issuance of debt 1,537 – – 23 1,560

Repayment of debt (5,019) – (35) – (5,054)

Debt interest paid (525) – (7) (1) (533)
Issuance of Class B subordinate

voting shares 33 – – – 33
Purchase and cancellation of Class B

subordinate voting shares – – – – –
Dividends paid (118) – – – (118)

Distributions to non-controlling interests – – (89) – (89)

	 Interdivision distributions – (1,310) (2,839) 4,149 –

(4,092) (1,310) (2,970) 4,171 (4,201)
Effect of exchange rate changes on cash

and cash equivalents – – (42) (4) (46)

Increase (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (606) (62) 177 (8) (499)

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of year 621 57 587 66 1,331

Cash and cash equivalents at end of year 15 (5) 764 58 832

126	 Teck 2011 Annual Report

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements Years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010

32. Supplemental Guarantor Condensed Consolidating Financial Information (continued)

As at January 1, 2010

As Reported in IFRS (Cdn$ in millions)

Teck

Teck

Metals

Non-
Guarantor

Subsidiaries

Consolidating
Adjustments

Consolidated

Totals

CONDENSED CONSOLIDATING
BALANCE SHEET INFORMATION

Cash and cash equivalents 621 54 586 70 1,331
Current income and resource

taxes receivable 1 5 32 – 38
Trade accounts receivable 7,087 76 4,464 (10,692) 935

Inventories 22 391 907 46 1,366

7,731 526 5,989 (10,576) 3,670

Financial and other assets 1,650 1,226 3,066 (5,314) 628

Investments in associates 21,222 20,734 421 (41,727) 650

Property, plant and equipment 489 1,031 20,321 726 22,567

Deferred income and resource tax assets – – 59 234 293

Goodwill – – 1,662 – 1,662

31,092 23,517 31,518 (56,657) 29,470

Trade accounts payable and other liabilities 4,685 6,769 439 (10,797) 1,096

Dividends payable – – – – –

Current income and resource taxes payable – 9 12 128 149

Debt 1,078 – 32 11 1,121

5,763 6,778 483 (10,658) 2,366

Debt 9,676 2,087 284 (5,163) 6,884

Deferred income and resource tax liabilities 1,242 912 2,420 79 4,653

Retirement benefit liabilities 27 202 235 3 467

Other liabilities and provisions 28 95 479 41 643

16,736 10,074 3,901 (15,698) 15,013

Equity

	 Attributable to shareholders of the company 14,356 13,443 27,517 (40,959) 14,357

	 Attributable to non-controlling interests – – 100 – 100

14,356 13,443 27,617 (40,959) 14,457

31,092 23,517 31,518 (56,657) 29,470

127

Board of Directors

Norman B. Keevil  Chairman of the Board  |  Director Since: 1963 (1)

Warren S. R. Seyffert Q.C.  Deputy Chairman and Lead Director  |  Director Since: 1989 (1) (2) (3) (5) (6)

Donald R. Lindsay  President and Chief Executive Officer  |  Director Since: 2005 (1)

Ichiro Abe  |  Director: 1998 to 2002, 2011 (6) (7)

Mayank M. Ashar  |  Director Since: 2007 (2) (6) (7)

J. Brian Aune  |  Director Since: 1995 (1) (3) (4)

Jalynn H. Bennett  |  Director Since: 2005 (3) (4) (5)

Hugh J. Bolton  |  Director Since: 2001 (2) (5)

Felix P. Chee  |  Director Since: 2010 (4)